

ST/AI/191/Amend.1
18 February 1970

ADMINISTRATIVE INSTRUCTION

To: Executive Officers and Administrative Officers

Subject: CERTIFYING OFFICERS - 1970 ACCOUNTS

In accordance with paragraph 3 of ST/AI/191 dated 15 January 1970 (Certifying Officers - 1970 Accounts), the following amendments are hereby issued:

1. On page 5 under accounts 0201-912-000 and 0202-916-000 for Headquarters expenditures delete the name of M.A. Vellodi as an alternate certifying officer and insert the name of M.E. Chacko as an alternate certifying officer.
2. On page 13 under Miscellaneous Accounts headings delete 'Secretariat of the Joint Staff Pension Fund'.
3. On pages 13 and 14 under Miscellaneous Accounts for the Library insert the names of P.J. Hazou as certifying officer, L.M.Perya and E.N. Morrison as alternate certifying officers.
4. On page 16 after account 0406-041-062 insert a new account 0406-041-068 Training of Technical Personnel - Headquarters. Insert the names of M.H. Gherab as certifying officer, G. Dupiech and J. Aballea as alternate certifying officers.
5. On page 17 after account 0501-903-112 insert a new account 0501-905-112 Advisory Committee on Administrative and Budgetary Questions. Insert the names of A. Mango as certifying officer, R. Byrnes and M.N. Withey as alternate certifying officers.
6. On page 17 delete account 0501-907-112 and all references thereto under certifying and alternate certifying officers.
7. On page 18 after account 0501-920-112 insert a new account 0501-921-112 Commission on the Status of Women. Insert the names of T.M. Oppenheimer as certifying officer, E. Lawson and M. Schreiber as alternate certifying officers.

/...

8. On page 21 under accounts 1001-000-301, 302, 311, 312, 313, 314, 320 and 321 insert the name of R. Claus as an alternate certifying officer.
9. On page 23 account 1005-000-553 should read 'Data processing supplies' rather than 'Data processing forms and supplies'.
10. On page 23 insert a new account 1005-000-554 Data processing forms. The certifying and alternate certifying officers for this account should be S.S. Ivanko, P.J. Hazou and L. R. Vaney respectively.
11. On page 28 under account 1701-941-000 for Headquarters expenditures delete the name of G. Lansky as certifying officer and insert the name of J. Schumacher as certifying officer. G. Lansky should be listed as an alternate certifying officer.
12. On page 30 under account 1712-957-000 under field expenditures the certifying officer should be S.U. rather than S.V. Khan.
13. On page 30 under account 1713-954-000 for field expenditures insert the names of E. Lawson and V. Chavez as certifying and alternate certifying officers respectively.
14. On page 31 under Information Centres after account 0403-xxx-031 insert a new account 0403-xxx-032 Travel on transfer of duty station.
15. On page 31 under the accounts for Information Centres delete the names of M. Silverman and G. Paquette as certifying and alternate certifying officers respectively. Insert the names of G. Paquette and J. Schumacher as certifying and alternate certifying officers respectively.
16. On page 38 account 1808-590-000 should read 1508-590-000.
17. On page 40 after account 32300-006 insert a new account 32300-112 Travel on official business.
18. On page 44 after account 22670-000 insert a new account 22675-000 Expenses of Committee on Elimination of Racial Discrimination (691-52). Insert the names of T.M. Oppenheimer as certifying officer, E. Lawson and M. Schreiber as alternate certifying officers.
19. On page 45 under account 22836-000 delete the names of S. Przulucki, R. Bruce and F.E. Chell as certifying officer and alternate certifying officers respectively. Insert the names of P.M. Cohorel, R. Bonner and F. Frost as certifying officer and alternate certifying officers respectively.

B.R. Turner
Controller